



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 113/2012, CM APPL. 4351/2012, CM APPL. 10725/2012

ANIL KUMAR DAWER & ANRAppellants

Through: Mr. Kunal Kher, Adv.

versus

HARBANS LAL DAWER & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Rohit Sharma, Mr. Linoy
Varghese, Advs. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

19.03.2025

Issue fresh Court notice to respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4 and 5 through all permissible modes, returnable on 22.07.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MARCH 19, 2025/AR/NA/vm..