



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 113/2012, CM APPL. 4351/2012 & CM APPL. 10725/2012

ANIL KUMAR DAWER & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Kapil Kher, Advocate
Mob: 9891072729
Email: anilkher@gmail.com

versus

HARBANS LAL DAWER & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rohit Sharma, Ms. Ratakshi,
Advocates for R-3
Mob: 8130231851
Email: ratakshi@gmail.com

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

% **ORDER**
22.07.2025

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 29th October, 2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 22, 2025
ak



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 24/07/2025 at 12:13:46