



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 113/2012**

ANIL KUMAR DAWER & ANR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kunal Kher & Mr. Arjan
Ajai Singh Chander, Advs.

versus

HARBANS LAL DAWER & ORS

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **04.11.2025**

CM APPL.68707/2025 (u/O XXII Rule 4 CPC moved by appellant for bringing on record the LRs of R-1 & R-2), CM APPL.68708/2025 (delay of 1199 days) & CM APPL.68709/2025 (delay of 15 days in re-filing)

1. On taking steps within four weeks, issue notice to the non-applicants including the proposed LRs of deceased respondent Nos.1 and 2, as mentioned in CM APPL.68707/2025, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 29.04.2026. Notice will indicate that reply to application be filed before the next date.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 4, 2025

vk