



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 113/2012, CM APPL. 4351/2012, CM APPL. 10725/2012
,CM APPL. 68707/2025, CM APPL. 68708/2025, CM APPL.
68709/2025 & CM APPL. 68710/2025

ANIL KUMAR DAWER & ANRAppellants

Through: Mr. Kunal Kher, Mr. Manuj Gautam,
Advts.

versus

HARBANS LAL DAWER & ORSRespondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

16.02.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The matter is listed before the learned Registrar on 29.04.2026.
3. List before this Court on 12.08.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2026/kr/db