



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010370472012

+ RFA 113/2012, CM APPL. 4351/2012 (U/O 41 Rule 27), CM APPL. 10725/2012 (U/O XLI Rule 22 by R-1), CM APPL. 68707/2025 (U/O XXII Rule 4), CM APPL. 68708/2025 (Delay of 1199 days in filing the application of 22 rule 4 by R-1), CM APPL. 68709/2025 (Delay of 1190 days in filing the application of 22 rule 4 by R-2) & CM APPL. 68710/2025 (Delay of 15 days in Re-filing by R-1 & R-2)

ANIL KUMAR DAWER & ANRAppellants

Through: Mr. Kunal Kher and Mr. Manuj
Gautam, Advocates

versus

HARBANS LAL DAWER & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. G.M. Gupta, Adv. for LR
of R-1 & 2 in person
Mr. Rohit Sharma and Ms.
Ratakshi Sarvaria, Advs. for
R-3

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **12.08.2026**

1. It is already 04:55 PM. No time left.
2. List on 26.11.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
AUGUST 12, 2026/rk